
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    zeitschrift für geburtshilfe und neonatologie


    
    
    
      
    
    130190



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Zeitschrift für Geburtshilfe und Neonatologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Forms
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licencing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Society
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Organ der Deutschen Gesellschaft für Perinatale Medizin
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2000
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                Readers' Favorites
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Free access to all awarded articles
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neonatologie Scan
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pädiatrie up2date
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neuropediatrics
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Klinische Pädiatrie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Gynäkologie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000095.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Z Geburtshilfe Neonatol 2000; 204(4): 135-139
DOI: 10.1055/s-2000-10210

ORIGINALARBEIT

 


Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart ·New York
Dopplersonographische Untersuchungen der fetalen Nabelschnurarterien im intraabdominalen Abschnitt bei normalen Einlingsschwangerschaften

Doppler measurements of the intraabdominal part of the umbilical arteries in normal pregnancies M. Schaefer1,2
            , G. Wittstock4
            , Y. Ville1,3
            

	
            
1 Fetal Medicine Unit, St. George's Hospital Medical School, London
	
            
2 Frauenklinik, Universitätsklinikum Carl Gustav Carus Dresden, Dresden
	
            
3 Dept. de Gynécologie-Obstétrique, Université Paris-Ouest, Paris
	
            
4 Wilhelm-Ostwald-Institut für Physikalische und Theoretische Chemie, Universität Leipzig, Leipzig





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
31 December 2000 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        

          
Hintergrund und Fragestellung Im klinischen Management von Risikoschwangerschaften haben sich dopplersonographische Untersuchungen an der Arteria umbilicalis (A. umb.) bewährt, wobei jedoch keine Einigkeit über den optimalen Messort besteht. Es wurden deshalb die intraabdominalen Abschnitte beider Aa. umb. untersucht, um einen neuen Messort und dessen Referenzbereiche zu definieren.


        

          
Patientinnen und Methodik Bei 48 normalen Schwangerschaften erfolgte ab der 19./20. Schwangerschaftswoche alle 4 Wochen eine sonographische Untersuchung mit Biometrie des Feten sowie Bestimmung der Pulsationsindizes (PI) der rechten und linken A. umb. im intraabdominalen Abschnitt lateral der fetalen Harnblase. Die parallele Ermittlung der PI an einer freien Schlinge der Nabelschnur und am plazentaren Ansatz geschah für vergleichende Betrachtungen.


        

          
Ergebnisse Die Referenzbereiche für die einzelnen Messorte wurden ermittelt. Die PI aller Messorte verringerten sich zum Geburtstermin hin, die Standardabweichungen waren im II. Trimenon größer als im III. Trimenon. Die PI der rechten und der linken intraabdominalen A. umb. verhielten sich gleich und waren größer als die PI der freien Nabelschnur oder am plazentaren Nabelschnuransatz.


        

          
Schlussfolgerung Der intraabdominale Anteil der A. umb. ließ sich als neuer Messort für die Dopplersonographie etablieren. Die Festlegung des Messortes lateral der fetalen Harnblase verspricht bei wiederholten Messungen eine höhere Reproduzierbarkeit der Pulsationsindizes.


        

          
Diskussion Die höheren PI-Werte am intraabdominalen Abschnitt lassen sich durch die zentralere Lage im Vergleich zum peripheren plazentaren Ansatz der Nabelschnur erklären.


      
        

          
Background In the management of high risk pregnancies, blood flow measurements in the umbilical arteries (Aa. umb) have reduced perinatal morbidity and mortality. No consensus has been reached about the optimal location of measurements along the umbilical cord. The present study analyses the blood flow in both umbilical arteries where they pass by the fetal bladder.


        

          
Patients and methods In 48 normal pregnancies, Doppler examinations were used to measure the pulsatility indices (PI). From the 20th week of pregnancy onward, the PI were measured once every four weeks in the intraabdominal segments of the right and the left Aa. umb. lateral to the fetal bladder. Measurements were also done in a free loop and at the placental insertion.


        

          
Results For all locations, normal ranges were calculated. The PI at all four sites decreased as the pregnancies were approaching term. In the III. trimester, the standard deviations of PI were smaller than in the II. trimester. The PI at the intraabdominal segment of the right and the left umbilical arteries turned out to be similar to each other and exceeded the values measured at the free loop and at the placental insertion respectively.


        

          
Conclusion The intraabdominal segments of the umbilical arteries were defined as a new location for PI measurements. When adopting a fixed place of measurement, it is likely that the reproducibility of PI measurements will be increased.


        

          
Discussion The higher PI at the intraabdominal segment of the umbilical arteries are caused by the more central location compared to the placental insertion.


      

Schlüsselwörter

Dopplersonographie - intraabdominale A. umbilicalis - Pulsationsindex
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